
Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 1
2 6 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 EVO 5-9 0:56:32 3:18 2
3 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 4:03 3

Class RF1.0

1 256 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 Peugeot 107 1:15:16 83
2 250 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 Citroen 1:16:17 1:01 89
3 253 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:16:29 1:13 90

Class RF1.4

1 220 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1:04:28 21
2 237 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 VW Lupo 1:09:22 4:54 39
3 218 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 MGZR 1:11:21 6:53 50

Class 1400L

1 242 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L Mgzr 1:13:51 70
2 243 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L Mgzr 1:18:31 4:40 98
3 235 Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1400L Mgzr 1:23:50 9:59 114

Class 1400C

1 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C Ford Escort MK2 1:07:32 32
2 254 Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C Peugeot 106 1:10:31 2:59 45
3 233 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Morris Mini 1:13:00 5:28 62

Class 1400S

1 204 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:35 7
2 216 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 4:00 14
3 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1:02:50 4:15 15

Class H1a

1 306 Bob GIBBONS/Stuart CARDELL H1a Cortina MK2 1:12:08 57

Class H1b

1 301 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H1b Volvo 1:14:30 75
2 305 Ian BEVERIDGE/Preston AYRES H1b Volvo PV544 1:14:44 0:14 78
3 303 Terry BROWN/Michael GILBEY H1b Porsche 911 1:19:13 4:43 102

Class H2a

No finisher eligible

Class H2b

1 317 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b Ford Escort MK1 1:18:30 97
2 327 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b Escort RS2000 1:25:00 6:30 117
3 328 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD H2b Saab 96 V4 1:26:08 7:38 120

Class H3a

1 326 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES H3a Hillman Avenger 1:26:43 121

Class H3b

1 320 Nick PAINTER/Tom MARROTT H3b Ford Escort 1:15:42 86
2 322 Ian ARCHER/Jim GOODMAN H3b Ford Escort 1:16:17 0:35 88
3 324 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H3b Ford Escort MK2 1:22:34 6:52 112

Class H4

1 312 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort 1:11:35 52
2 318 Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE H4 Ford Escort MK1 1:12:47 1:12 60
3 316 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK H4 Ford Escort 1:13:28 1:53 64

Class N3

1 83 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:14:44 77
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class N3 (Continued)

2 97 Simon WALLIS/Pete HORSMAN N3 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:20:09 5:25 106

Class N4

1 27 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:21 6
2 37 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:55 10
3 10 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:00:29 2:08 11

Class B10

1 60 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:55 18
2 51 Matthew CATHCART/James MORGAN B10 Ford Fiesta 1:07:13 3:18 28
3 84 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:09 7:14 48

Class B11

1 43 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 Nissan Micra 1:07:22 29
2 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 Opel Kadett 1:09:23 2:01 41
3 31 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS B11 Renault Clio R3 1:09:56 2:34 44

Class B12

1 44 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 Ford Escort 1:00:53 12
2 58 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 BMW 316 EVO 1:06:27 5:34 26
3 45 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort MK2 1:09:23 8:30 40

Class B13

1 8 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT B13 Subaru Impreza 0:57:36 4
2 14 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:21 1:45 8
3 11 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:49 2:13 9

Class WR1

1 4 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 5
2 36 Dave NUTT/Steve GREENHILL WR1 Ford Focus 1:05:47 7:43 25
3 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 Subaru Impreza 1:07:28 9:24 30

Award - Best Prepared Car by a Forest of Dean or Ro ss Motor Club Crew-Rex Paddock Trphy

1 325 Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS H2b Ford Escort MK1 1:26:49 122

Award - Highest Placed 1400 Crew - Bryan Shipp Memo rial Trophy

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 3

Award - Highest Placed Historic Crew - Lilian Turle y Trophy

1 312 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort 1:11:35 52

Award - Highest Placed Open Two Wheel Drive Crew - Castle Woodcraft Trophy

1 44 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 Ford Escort 1:00:53 12

Award - Highest Placed Forest of Dean Motor Club Cr ew - Lionel Ward Trophy

1 216 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 14

Award - Highest Placed Lady Driver - Bob Brain Memo rial Trophy

1 32 Sara WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 1:08:01 35

Award - Highest Placed Lady Co-driver - Lilian Turl ey Trophy

1 205 Karen ROBINSON 1400S MGZR 1:04:09 19

Award - Highest Placed Lady Co-driver Resident Glou cestershire - Lilian Turley Trophy

1 202 Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 1:09:38 42

Award - Highest Placed Young Co-driver - Michael 'B eef' Park Trophy

1 216 Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 14

Award - Highest Placed Young Driver - Forest of Dea n District Council Youth Cup

1 10 Tom CAVE N4 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:00:29 11
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Highest Placed 4x4 Off Road Vehicle - B G L and Rovers Ross on Wye Trophy

1 103 Dan DRUMMOND/Jonny HARFORD B13 Land Rover Discovery 1:13:33 66

Award - Highest Placed Crew Resident Gloucestershir e- Margaret Willetts Memorial Trophy

1 216 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 14

Award - Last Placed Forest of Dean Motor Club Crew-  Finishing Touches Hair & Beauty Cup

1 107 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 Ford Escort MK2 1:18:44 100

Award - Best Stage - Gloucester Trophy

Speech House - Cheltenham Motor Club - Kevin Smith

Award - Best Stage Coordinators - Mick Dunwoodie Me morial Trophy

Roger Byard, Paul Hacker, Steve Suckling

Award - Spirit of the Rally Award - PMi Partnership  Trophy

T.B.A.

Award - Highest Placed REIS - Get Connected Gold St ar Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 3 Charlie PAYNE WR1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 1

Award - Highest Placed REIS - Get Connected Gold St ar Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 3 Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 1

Award - Highest Placed REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 44 Dave BRICK B12 Ford Escort 1:00:53 12

Award - Highest Placed REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 60 Ian HARDEN B10 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:55 18

Award - Highest Placed Millers Oils Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Julian WILKES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 3

Award - Highest Placed Millers Oils Co-driver - BTR DA Goblet

1 201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 3
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 0:53:14

2 6 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 EVO 5-9 0:56:32 0:56:32 3:18 

3 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 0:57:17 4:03 

4 8 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 4:22 

5 4 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 4:50 

6 27 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:58:21 0:58:21 5:07 

7 204 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:35 0:58:35 5:21 

8 14 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:21 0:59:21 6:07 

9 11 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:49 0:59:49 6:35 

10 37 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 7:02 

11 10 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:00:29 1:00:29 7:15 

12 44 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 1 Ford Escort 1:00:53 1:00:53 7:39 

13 22 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:01:19 1:01:19 8:05 

14 216 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 1:02:35 9:21 

15 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:50 1:02:50 9:36 

16 38 Tony Mac WHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:07 1:03:07 9:53 

17 21 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:34 1:03:34 10:20 

18 60 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:55 1:03:55 10:41 

19 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MGZR 1:04:09 1:04:09 10:55 

20 24 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:04:10 1:04:10 10:56 

21 220 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 1:04:28 1:04:28 11:14 

22 52 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:04:45 1:04:45 11:31 

23 208 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:22 1:05:22 12:08 

24 20 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY B13 8 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:05:23 1:05:23 12:09 

25 36 Dave NUTT/Steve GREENHILL WR1 3 Ford Focus 1:05:47 1:05:47 12:33 

26 58 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 2 BMW 316 EVO 1:06:27 1:06:27 13:13 

27 65 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B13 9 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:06:58 1:06:58 13:44 

28 51 Matthew CATHCART/James MORGAN B10 2 Ford Fiesta 1:07:13 1:07:13 13:59 

29 43 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:22 1:07:22 14:08 

30 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 4 Subaru Impreza 1:07:28 1:07:28 14:14 

31 23 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:07:29 1:07:29 14:15 

32 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:32 1:07:32 14:18 

33 98 Scott PARTRIDGE/Will ROGERS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 1:07:37 1:07:37 14:23 

34 111 Paul BUTLER/Kevin WATKINS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:07:52 1:07:52 14:38 

35 32 Sara WILLIAMS/Andrew SANKEY N4 8 Subaru Impreza 1:08:01 1:08:01 14:47 

36 35 Paul WALKER/Chris RIDGE B13 11 Subaru 1:08:26 1:08:26 15:12 

37 54 Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:09:00 1:09:00 15:46 

38 68 Ed ROBINSON/James HAMER N4 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:13 1:09:13 15:59 

39 237 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 1:09:22 1:09:22 16:08 

40 45 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:09:23 1:09:23 16:09 

41 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 1:09:23 1:09:23 16:09 

42 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:09:38 1:09:38 16:24 

43 67 Dave MATTHEWS/Matthew NICHOLAS B13 13 Subaru Impreza 1:09:42 1:09:42 16:28 

44 31 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS B11 3 Renault Clio R3 1:09:56 1:09:56 16:42 

45 254 Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 1:10:31 1:10:31 17:17 

46 73 Lynsey HANSFORD/Rob HANSFORD B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:10:35 1:10:35 17:21 

47 33 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:11:08 1:11:08 17:54 

48 84 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:09 1:11:09 17:55 

49 82 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY B11 5 Ford Escort 1:11:16 1:11:16 18:02 

50 218 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 3 MGZR 1:11:21 1:11:21 18:07 

51 209 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 8 Proton Satria 1:11:30 1:11:30 18:16 

52 312 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 1 Ford Escort 1:11:35 1:11:35 18:21 

53 18 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 5 Mitsubishi WRC 1:11:36 1:11:36 18:22 

54 56 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 15 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:11:41 1:11:41 18:27 

55 213 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 9 Proton Satria 1:11:41 1:11:41 18:27 

56 80 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 4 BMW 325i 1:11:42 1:11:42 18:28 

57 306 Bob GIBBONS/Stuart CARDELL H1a 1 Cortina MK2 1:12:08 1:12:08 18:54 

58 247 Phillip HARRIS/Liam BURNS RF1.4 4 Daihatsu Sirion 1:12:34 1:12:34 19:20 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

59 55 Andy GWYNNE/Pauline NASH B10 4 Citroen Saxo 1:12:41 1:12:41 19:27 

60 318 Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE H4 2 Ford Escort MK1 1:12:47 1:12:47 19:33 

61 239 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 10 Mgzr 1:12:57 1:12:57 19:43 

62 233 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C 3 Morris Mini 1:13:00 1:13:00 19:46 

63 91 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 16 Subaru Impreza 1:13:21 1:13:21 20:07 

64 316 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK H4 3 Ford Escort 1:13:28 1:13:28 20:14 

65 211 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 11 Escort RS1400 1:13:32 1:13:32 20:18 

66 103 Dan DRUMMOND/Jonny HARFORD B13 17 Land Rover Discovery 1:13:33 1:13:33 20:19 

67 88 Simon DOWDESWELL/Peter SOWERBY B13 18 Land Rover Freelander 1:13:42 1:13:42 20:28 

68 74 James SWIFT/Mattie PUGH B12 5 Ford Escort 1:13:43 1:13:43 20:29 

69 34 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 1:13:46 1:13:46 20:32 

70 242 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L 1 Mgzr 1:13:51 1:13:51 20:37 

71 79 Neville HUDD/Ross WOTHERSPOON B10 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:17 1:14:17 21:03 

72 102 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 19 Land Rover Freelander 1:14:17 1:14:17 21:03 

73 228 Jason HOPKINS/Ben VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 1:14:19 1:14:19 21:05 

74 226 Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS 1400S 12 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:29 1:14:29 21:15 

75 301 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H1b 1 Volvo 1:14:30 1:14:30 21:16 

76 225 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 13 MGZR 1:14:34 1:14:34 21:20 

77 83 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:14:44 1:14:44 21:30 

78 305 Ian BEVERIDGE/Preston AYRES H1b 2 Volvo PV544 1:14:44 1:14:44 21:30 

79 61 Adrian ALLEN/Mike WILDING B11 6 Opel Manta 1:14:48 1:14:48 21:34 

80 81 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 6 BMW 325i 1:15:02 1:15:02 21:48 

81 251 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 1:15:03 1:15:03 21:49 

82 70 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:15:09 1:15:09 21:55 

83 256 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 1 Peugeot 107 1:15:16 1:15:16 22:02 

84 241 Gary WRIGHT/Emma MORRISON 1400S 14 Mgzr 1:15:21 1:15:21 22:07 

85 224 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 15 Peugeot 106 1:15:23 1:15:23 22:09 

86 320 Nick PAINTER/Tom MARROTT H3b 1 Ford Escort 1:15:42 1:15:42 22:28 

87 230 Mick SMITH/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:15:48 1:15:48 22:34 

88 322 Ian ARCHER/Jim GOODMAN H3b 2 Ford Escort 1:16:17 1:16:17 23:03 

89 250 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citroen 1:16:17 1:16:17 23:03 

90 253 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:16:29 1:16:29 23:15 

91 100 Rob WEIR/Ross WEIR B13 20 Subaru Impreza 1:16:30 1:16:30 23:16 

92 231 Damien RIGDEN/James CROOK RF1.4 8 VW Lupo 1:17:37 1:17:37 24:23 

93 248 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 9 Mgzr 1:17:50 1:17:50 24:36 

94 106 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 21 Subaru Impreza 1:17:56 1:17:56 24:42 

95 244 James WATKINS/Daniel PHELPS RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:14:58 3:00 1:17:58 24:44 

96 76 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 22 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24 25:10 

97 317 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:18:30 1:18:30 25:16 

98 243 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 Mgzr 1:18:31 1:18:31 25:17 

99 323 David EDWARDS/Adrian Mc NALLY H4 4 Escort RS2000 1:18:41 1:18:41 25:27 

100 107 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:18:44 1:18:44 25:30 

101 214 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 16 Proton Satria 1:17:53 1:00 1:18:53 25:39 

102 303 Terry BROWN/Michael GILBEY H1b 3 Porsche 911 1:19:13 1:19:13 25:59 

103 101 Alan ABBEY/Andy BARLOW B10 6 Ford Puma 1:19:13 1:19:13 25:59 

104 104 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Lizzy BRAIN B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:19:43 1:19:43 26:29 

105 232 Matthew JACKSON/Rhys PRICE 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 1:19:55 1:19:55 26:41 

106 97 Simon WALLIS/Pete HORSMAN N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:20:09 1:20:09 26:55 

107 64 Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON B10 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:10 1:20:10 26:56 

108 86 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS B13 23 Subaru Impreza 1:20:20 1:20:20 27:06 

109 109 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Astra 1:20:50 1:20:50 27:36 

110 222 Robert DAVIES/Andrew POPEJOY 1400S 17 Vauxhall Nova 1:21:19 1:21:19 28:05 

111 252 Luke FREEMAN/Andy JOHNSON 1400S 18 Mgzr 1:21:59 1:21:59 28:45 

112 324 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:34 1:22:34 29:20 

113 96 Christian SOUTH/Thomas WHITTLE B10 8 Citroen C2 1:23:36 1:23:36 30:22 

114 235 Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1400L 3 Mgzr 1:23:50 1:23:50 30:36 

115 246 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 11 Peugeot 106 1:23:00 1:00 1:24:00 30:46 

116 258 Neil HORNER/Ian HORNER RF1.4 12 Skoda Favorit 1:24:54 1:24:54 31:40 

Issued at 19:30 on 11 February 2012 5 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

117 327 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 2 Escort RS2000 1:25:00 1:25:00 31:46 

118 110 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:25:23 1:25:23 32:09 

119 87 David KEDWARD/Mark CRESSWELL B10 10 Escort RS1600 1:25:49 1:25:49 32:35 

120 328 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD H2b 3 Saab 96 V4 1:26:08 1:26:08 32:54 

121 326 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES H3a 1 Hillman Avenger 1:25:43 1:00 1:26:43 33:29 

122 325 Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS H2b 4 Ford Escort MK1 1:21:49 5:00 1:26:49 33:35 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 3 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 0:57:17 4:03 

202 42 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:09:38 1:09:38 16:24 

203 15 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:50 1:02:50 9:36 

204 7 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:35 0:58:35 5:21 

205 19 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MGZR 1:04:09 1:04:09 10:55 

206 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Peugeot 206 Gearbox after SS3

207 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES 1400S Toyota Yaris Slid into ditch

208 23 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:22 1:05:22 12:08 

209 51 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 8 Proton Satria 1:11:30 1:11:30 18:16 

210 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria No traction after SS4

211 65 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 11 Escort RS1400 1:13:32 1:13:32 20:18 

212 32 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:32 1:07:32 14:18 

213 55 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 9 Proton Satria 1:11:41 1:11:41 18:27 

214 101 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 16 Proton Satria 1:17:53 1:00 1:18:53 25:39 

215 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus Went off (no damage) - SS1

216 14 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 1:02:35 9:21 

217 Harry PORTLOCK/John JARRETT 1400L VW Polo 16V No traction

218 50 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 3 MGZR 1:11:21 1:11:21 18:07 

219 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MGZR Hit tree - bent front strut - SS2

220 21 RALLYSCHOOL.CO.UK
Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 1:04:28 1:04:28 11:14 

221 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM 1400C Peugeot 106 GTI OTL

222 110 Robert DAVIES/Andrew POPEJOY 1400S 17 Vauxhall Nova 1:21:19 1:21:19 28:05 

223 David THOMAS/Paul WILLIAMS 1400L Peugeot 106 Engine rattle after SS4

224 85 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 15 Peugeot 106 1:15:23 1:15:23 22:09 

225 76 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 13 MGZR 1:14:34 1:14:34 21:20 

226 74 Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS 1400S 12 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:29 1:14:29 21:15 

227 Wyn MORGAN/Elgan DAVIES 1400S Citroen C2 Head gasket

228 73 Rallyschool.CO.UK

Jason HOPKINS/Ben VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 1:14:19 1:14:19 21:05 

230 87 Mick SMITH/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:15:48 1:15:48 22:34 

231 92 Damien RIGDEN/James CROOK RF1.4 8 VW Lupo 1:17:37 1:17:37 24:23 

232 105 Matthew JACKSON/Rhys PRICE 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 1:19:55 1:19:55 26:41 

233 62 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C 3 Morris Mini 1:13:00 1:13:00 19:46 

234 Richard CLARK/Lawrence CLARK 1400S Ford Puma OTL

235 114 Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1400L 3 Mgzr 1:23:50 1:23:50 30:36 

236 Rallyschool.CO.UK
Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 Peugeot 107 Fuel pump failure SS3

237 39 Rallyschool.CO.UK

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 1:09:22 1:09:22 16:08 

238 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L Mgzr Wheel off - SS2

239 61 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 10 Mgzr 1:12:57 1:12:57 19:43 

240 Paul BONNER/Mark WATKINS 1400C Peugeot Retired

241 84 Gary WRIGHT/Emma MORRISON 1400S 14 Mgzr 1:15:21 1:15:21 22:07 

242 70 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L 1 Mgzr 1:13:51 1:13:51 20:37 

243 98 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 Mgzr 1:18:31 1:18:31 25:17 

244 95 James WATKINS/Daniel PHELPS RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:14:58 3:00 1:17:58 24:44 

245 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroen Saxo Went off and no gears - SS3

246 115 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 11 Peugeot 106 1:23:00 1:00 1:24:00 30:46 

247 58 Phillip HARRIS/Liam BURNS RF1.4 4 Daihatsu Sirion 1:12:34 1:12:34 19:20 

248 93 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 9 Mgzr 1:17:50 1:17:50 24:36 

250 89 Jordan Road Surfacing
Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citroen 1:16:17 1:16:17 23:03 

251 81 Rallyschool.CO.UK

Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 1:15:03 1:15:03 21:49 

252 111 Luke FREEMAN/Andy JOHNSON 1400S 18 Mgzr 1:21:59 1:21:59 28:45 

253 90 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:16:29 1:16:29 23:15 

254 45 Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 1:10:31 1:10:31 17:17 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

255 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C Peugeot 106 OTL

256 83 Rallyschool.CO.UK
Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 1 Peugeot 107 1:15:16 1:15:16 22:02 

257 Rallyschool.CO.UK

Cactus RAAZI/Robert KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Lupo Sport Steering after SS4

258 116 Neil HORNER/Ian HORNER RF1.4 12 Skoda Favorit 1:24:54 1:24:54 31:40 

301 75 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H1b 1 Volvo 1:14:30 1:14:30 21:16 

302 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine Mc BRIDE H1b Porsche 911 No traction after SS3

303 102 Terry BROWN/Michael GILBEY H1b 3 Porsche 911 1:19:13 1:19:13 25:59 

304 Simon WALLIS/Graham WRIDE H1a Lotus Cortina Retired after SS1

305 78 Ian BEVERIDGE/Preston AYRES H1b 2 Volvo PV544 1:14:44 1:14:44 21:30 

306 57 Bob GIBBONS/Stuart CARDELL H1a 1 Cortina MK2 1:12:08 1:12:08 18:54 

307 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort MK2 Stopped - SS3

308 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H4 Ford Escort MK2 Bad tyre choice

310 Leominster Car Auctions
Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 Opel Ascona 400 Retired - MC4

311 Stuart CLARKE/Andy BALLANTYNE H3b Ford Escort MK2 Conditions!! after SS3

312 52 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 1 Ford Escort 1:11:35 1:11:35 18:21 

313 Jordan Road Surfacing

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H4 Ford Escort Retired

314 Robert DENNIS/Peter JAMES H4 Ford Escort Retired MC3

315 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK H4 Ford Escort Retired

316 64 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK H4 3 Ford Escort 1:13:28 1:13:28 20:14 

317 97 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:18:30 1:18:30 25:16 

318 60 Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE H4 2 Ford Escort MK1 1:12:47 1:12:47 19:33 

319 Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b Ford Escort RS Not talented enough for ice

320 86 Nick PAINTER/Tom MARROTT H3b 1 Ford Escort 1:15:42 1:15:42 22:28 

321 Nigel GODDEN/Ian ORFORD H2a Escort Mexico Retired

322 88 Ian ARCHER/Jim GOODMAN H3b 2 Ford Escort 1:16:17 1:16:17 23:03 

323 99 David EDWARDS/Adrian Mc NALLY H4 4 Escort RS2000 1:18:41 1:18:41 25:27 

324 112 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:34 1:22:34 29:20 

325 122 Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS H2b 4 Ford Escort MK1 1:21:49 5:00 1:26:49 33:35 

326 121 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES H3a 1 Hillman Avenger 1:25:43 1:00 1:26:43 33:29 

327 117 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 2 Escort RS2000 1:25:00 1:25:00 31:46 

328 120 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD H2b 3 Saab 96 V4 1:26:08 1:26:08 32:54 

1 Kick Energy Drink

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC Front puncture - SS4

2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 3 punctures - 2 spares after SS6

3 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 0:53:14

4 5 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 4:50 

5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi EVO9 Puncture damage - SS3

6 2 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 EVO 5-9 0:56:32 0:56:32 3:18 

7 Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD WR1 Subaru Impreza Suspension damage - MC3

8 4 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 4:22 

10 11 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:00:29 1:00:29 7:15 

11 9 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:49 0:59:49 6:35 

14 8 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:21 0:59:21 6:07 

15 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 Ford Focus WRC Retired before SS1

16 30 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 4 Subaru Impreza 1:07:28 1:07:28 14:14 

18 53 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 5 Mitsubishi WRC 1:11:36 1:11:36 18:22 

19 Harry HUNT/Robbie DURANT WR1 Fiesta S2000 OTL

20 24 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY B13 8 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:05:23 1:05:23 12:09 

21 17 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:34 1:03:34 10:20 

22 13 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:01:19 1:01:19 8:05 

23 31 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:07:29 1:07:29 14:15 

24 20 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:04:10 1:04:10 10:56 

25 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza Retired

26 Luke FRANCIS/John. H. ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO9 Rear driveshaft - SS1
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

27 6 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:58:21 0:58:21 5:07 

31 44 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS B11 3 Renault Clio R3 1:09:56 1:09:56 16:42 

32 35 Klarius Group - Quinton Hazell
Sara WILLIAMS/Andrew SANKEY N4 8 Subaru Impreza 1:08:01 1:08:01 14:47 

33 47 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:11:08 1:11:08 17:54 

34 69 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 1:13:46 1:13:46 20:32 

35 36 Paul WALKER/Chris RIDGE B13 11 Subaru 1:08:26 1:08:26 15:12 

36 25 Dave NUTT/Steve GREENHILL WR1 3 Ford Focus 1:05:47 1:05:47 12:33 

37 10 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 7:02 

38 16 Tony Mac WHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:07 1:03:07 9:53 

39 Seamus O' CONNELL/Sean MAGEE B12 Ford Escort MK2 Retired

40 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza Forgot sump guard - MC1

41 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 1:09:23 1:09:23 16:09 

42 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort Bank jumped out at us - SS2

43 29 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:22 1:07:22 14:08 

44 12 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 1 Ford Escort 1:00:53 1:00:53 7:39 

45 40 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:09:23 1:09:23 16:09 

46 Kevin DAVIES/Dale FURNISS B11 Ford Escort Gearbox - MC3

47 Jim MUNDEN/John LEIGH WR1 Subaru Impreza Gearbox

51 28 Matthew CATHCART/James MORGAN B10 2 Ford Fiesta 1:07:13 1:07:13 13:59 

52 22 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:04:45 1:04:45 11:31 

53 Chris INGRAM/Cliffy SIMMONS B10 Renault Twingo Slow roll - broken screen - SS1

54 37 Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:09:00 1:09:00 15:46 

55 59 Andy GWYNNE/Pauline NASH B10 4 Citroen Saxo 1:12:41 1:12:41 19:27 

56 54 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 15 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:11:41 1:11:41 18:27 

57 Jason WORGAN/Mark WHEELER B13 Subaru Impreza Broken sump after SS5

58 26 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 2 BMW 316 EVO 1:06:27 1:06:27 13:13 

59 Roger TAYLOR/Paul BEVAN B12 Ford Escort Head Gasket

60 18 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:55 1:03:55 10:41 

61 79 Adrian ALLEN/Mike WILDING B11 6 Opel Manta 1:14:48 1:14:48 21:34 

62 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 BMW 325 Road not wide enough

63 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS No risking car! after SS2

64 107 Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON B10 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:10 1:20:10 26:56 

65 27 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B13 9 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:06:58 1:06:58 13:44 

66 Paul LOMAS/Mark LEADER B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox after SS2

67 43 Dave MATTHEWS/Matthew NICHOLAS B13 13 Subaru Impreza 1:09:42 1:09:42 16:28 

68 38 Ed ROBINSON/James HAMER N4 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:13 1:09:13 15:59 

69 Ian GODNEY/Andrew SMITH B11 VW Golf Retired

70 82 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:15:09 1:15:09 21:55 

71 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Stopped - SS1

72 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort Retired

73 46 Lynsey HANSFORD/Rob HANSFORD B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:10:35 1:10:35 17:21 

74 68 James SWIFT/Mattie PUGH B12 5 Ford Escort 1:13:43 1:13:43 20:29 

76 96 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 22 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24 25:10 

77 Robert DAVIES/Fiona SCARRETT B11 Ford Focus Broken strut

78 Lee KEDWARD/Mark NEWMAN B11 Ford Escort G3 Brakes after SS5

79 71 Neville HUDD/Ross WOTHERSPOON B10 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:17 1:14:17 21:03 

80 56 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 4 BMW 325i 1:11:42 1:11:42 18:28 

81 80 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 6 BMW 325i 1:15:02 1:15:02 21:48 

82 49 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY B11 5 Ford Escort 1:11:16 1:11:16 18:02 

83 77 Rallyschool.CO.UK

Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:14:44 1:14:44 21:30 

84 48 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:09 1:11:09 17:55 

85 Mike GOODMAN/Abi SUMMERFIELD N3 Ford Fiesta ST OTL

86 108 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS B13 23 Subaru Impreza 1:20:20 1:20:20 27:06 

87 119 David KEDWARD/Mark CRESSWELL B10 10 Escort RS1600 1:25:49 1:25:49 32:35 

88 67 Simon DOWDESWELL/Peter SOWERBY B13 18 Land Rover Freelander 1:13:42 1:13:42 20:28 

90 Dai LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B11 Peugeot 205 GTi Driveshaft - SS1

Issued at 19:30 on 11 February 2012 9 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver
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Leader

91 63 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 16 Subaru Impreza 1:13:21 1:13:21 20:07 

92 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Gearbox

93 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 BMW E30 Retired SS4

94 Richard BAKER/Tim BABBAGE B11 Ford Escort Stopped - MC2

96 113 Christian SOUTH/Thomas WHITTLE B10 8 Citroen C2 1:23:36 1:23:36 30:22 

97 106 Simon WALLIS/Pete HORSMAN N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:20:09 1:20:09 26:55 

98 33 Scott PARTRIDGE/Will ROGERS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 1:07:37 1:07:37 14:23 

100 91 Weir Laundry Equipment Ltd
Rob WEIR/Ross WEIR B13 20 Subaru Impreza 1:16:30 1:16:30 23:16 

101 103 Alan ABBEY/Andy BARLOW B10 6 Ford Puma 1:19:13 1:19:13 25:59 

102 72 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 19 Land Rover Freelander 1:14:17 1:14:17 21:03 

103 66 Dan DRUMMOND/Jonny HARFORD B13 17 Land Rover Discovery 1:13:33 1:13:33 20:19 

104 104 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Lizzy BRAIN B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:19:43 1:19:43 26:29 

105 Rob DREW/Mike TRUMAN B11 Ford Escort MK2 Hit tree stump - SS5

106 94 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 21 Subaru Impreza 1:17:56 1:17:56 24:42 

107 100 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:18:44 1:18:44 25:30 

108 Nick BURTON/Rob HICK B11 Vauxhall Corsa Driveshaft/Bottom ball joint - SS3

109 109 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Astra 1:20:50 1:20:50 27:36 

110 118 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:25:23 1:25:23 32:09 

111 34 Paul BUTLER/Kevin WATKINS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:07:52 1:07:52 14:38 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Speech House

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Trelleck Common

SS 6

Mailscot

SS 7
Serridge 2

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 8:18 7:10 14:58 8:38 3:10 7:18 7:45 

202 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 12:00 8:23 21:21 8:22 3:26 7:54 8:12 

203 Justin LAWSON 1400S 8:58 7:06 15:47 7:40 3:07 7:12 13:00 

204 David BENNETT 1400S 8:58 7:11 16:01 7:54 3:23 7:21 7:47 

205 Marcel FRELING 1400S 10:04 7:36 18:21 8:45 3:23 7:52 8:08 

206 Alun ROBERTS 1400S 12:00 8:16 26:00 Gearbox after SS3

207 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 8:28 7:10 15:38 12:00 Slid into ditch

208 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 9:44 8:20 17:57 9:09 3:42 8:04 8:26 

209 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 11:51 9:05 20:11 9:27 3:45 8:34 8:37 

210 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 12:00 9:04 23:47 No traction after SS4

211 Martin SHAW 1400S 11:10 8:58 20:49 10:20 3:49 8:58 9:28 

212 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 10:49 8:25 19:03 8:45 3:55 8:02 8:33 

213 Euros EVANS 1400S 11:59 8:39 20:43 9:11 4:16 8:16 8:37 

214 Kris FARRELL 1400S 12:00 10:50 24:26 8:54 3:56 8:57 8:50 1:00 

215 Vin HUGHES 1400S 12:00 9:04 22:58 Went off (no damage) - SS1

216 Nigel JENKINS 1400S 9:13 8:01 16:57 8:17 3:24 7:47 8:56 

217 Harry PORTLOCK 1400L 12:00 10:01 23:51 10:31 No traction

218 Chris HELLINGS RF1.4 12:00 9:04 19:49 8:57 3:48 8:38 9:05 

219 Joe EVETT RF1.4 12:00 12:00 Hit tree - bent front strut - SS2

220 Ian BARRETT RF1.4 9:17 8:20 17:45 8:16 3:33 8:29 8:48 

221 Harry GARDNER 1400C 12:00 8:44 26:00 11:19 4:13 9:10 8:53 OTL

222 Robert DAVIES 1400S 12:00 9:34 24:32 12:00 4:06 9:25 9:42 

223 David THOMAS 1400L 12:00 9:40 22:40 10:46 Engine rattle after SS4

224 Dan GRAY 1400S 11:59 8:55 23:09 9:59 3:54 8:30 8:57 

225 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 12:00 10:01 20:27 9:28 3:56 9:11 9:31 

226 Ian SUTTON 1400S 11:30 9:08 21:33 9:37 3:57 9:02 9:42 

227 Wyn MORGAN 1400S 12:00 9:24 22:43 10:09 4:22 Head gasket

228 Jason HOPKINS RF1.4 12:00 9:18 21:52 9:33 3:51 8:35 9:10 

230 Mick SMITH RF1.4 12:00 9:17 22:33 10:16 3:54 9:05 8:43 

231 Damien RIGDEN RF1.4 12:00 9:23 24:01 9:48 4:01 9:20 9:04 

232 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 12:00 9:30 25:09 10:15 4:13 9:34 9:14 

233 Eric DAVIS 1400C 12:00 8:48 21:08 9:37 3:57 8:47 8:43 

234 Richard CLARK 1400S 12:00 9:39 21:52 10:26 4:03 8:58 9:17 OTL

235 Simon PHILLIPS 1400L 12:00 11:04 24:16 11:29 4:26 10:22 10:13 

236 Mike THRELFALL RF1.0 12:00 12:00 Fuel pump failure SS3

237 James WEST RF1.4 10:35 8:44 20:27 9:11 3:36 8:05 8:44 

238 James WEAVER 1400L 12:00 Wheel off - SS2

239 Rob SHIPP 1400S 12:00 8:57 21:10 8:52 5:00 8:19 8:39 

240 Paul BONNER 1400C 12:00 9:18 23:15 Retired

241 Gary WRIGHT 1400S 11:21 10:20 20:33 10:09 4:09 9:12 9:37 

242 Marlon ROBERTS 1400L 11:22 9:31 20:26 9:43 4:04 9:11 9:34 

243 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400L 12:00 10:22 21:29 10:23 4:12 9:51 10:14 

244 James WATKINS RF1.4 12:00 9:12 22:02 9:53 4:02 9:02 8:47 3:00 

245 Steve JENKINS 1400C 12:00 10:19 Went off and no gears - SS3

246 Dan WAKEFIELD RF1.4 12:00 10:27 25:34 11:09 4:04 9:34 10:12 1:00 

247 Phillip HARRIS RF1.4 12:00 9:21 20:30 9:35 3:51 8:36 8:41 

248 Benjamyn McKAY RF1.4 11:45 10:34 22:26 10:32 4:09 9:05 9:19 

250 Thomas JORDAN RF1.0 12:00 10:11 24:07 9:09 3:52 8:26 8:32 

251 Aaron McCLURE RF1.4 11:20 9:28 21:06 9:14 3:55 8:24 11:36 

252 Luke FREEMAN 1400S 12:00 9:32 23:55 10:34 5:00 9:42 11:16 

253 Ben FRIEND RF1.0 11:39 9:44 21:39 9:51 4:14 9:49 9:33 

254 Freddy BRICK 1400C 11:13 9:04 19:49 8:54 3:51 8:50 8:50 

255 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 12:00 12:00 26:00 11:57 4:41 10:32 11:45 OTL

256 Harry THRELFALL RF1.0 10:51 10:15 21:17 10:09 4:06 9:09 9:29 

257 Cactus RAAZI RF1.4 12:00 11:10 24:44 12:00 Steering after SS4

258 Neil HORNER RF1.4 12:00 12:00 24:13 11:51 4:17 10:00 10:33 

301 Graham WAITE H1b 12:00 9:35 21:54 9:23 3:57 8:37 9:04 

302 Dessie NUTT H1b 12:00 10:27 26:00 No traction after SS3
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Speech House

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Trelleck Common

SS 6

Mailscot

SS 7
Serridge 2

Penalties

303 Terry BROWN H1b 12:00 9:32 25:58 9:44 4:01 8:50 9:08 

304 Simon WALLIS H1a 12:00 Retired after SS1

305 Ian BEVERIDGE H1b 12:00 10:01 22:10 8:41 3:45 8:37 9:30 

306 Bob GIBBONS H1a 11:09 9:08 20:11 9:06 3:52 8:33 10:09 

307 Nick ELLIOTT H4 8:30 7:20 Stopped - SS3

308 Jason LEPLEY H4 12:00 Bad tyre choice

310 Theo BENGRY H4 9:25 8:13 17:49 9:45 4:00 8:32 8:52 Retired

311 Stuart CLARKE H3b 12:00 8:54 21:03 Conditions!! after SS3

312 Peter SMITH H4 12:00 9:17 18:18 10:02 3:55 8:59 9:04 

313 Barry JORDAN H4 11:07 9:31 20:06 Retired

314 Robert DENNIS H4 12:00 9:52 24:11 Retired MC3

315 Peter EGERTON H4 10:07 9:34 19:31 Retired

316 Simon CROOK H4 12:00 9:36 22:04 9:09 3:52 8:17 8:30 

317 Tim PHELPS H2b 12:00 10:11 24:26 10:01 3:55 8:56 9:01 

318 Roger MATTHEWS H4 12:00 8:57 21:41 9:38 3:48 8:26 8:17 

319 Paul GUNTER H3b 12:00 10:14 25:34 Not talented enough for ice

320 Nick PAINTER H3b 12:00 9:35 22:13 10:11 3:59 8:56 8:48 

321 Nigel GODDEN H2a 12:00 11:05 26:00 Retired

322 Ian ARCHER H3b 12:00 9:16 22:57 9:57 4:13 8:47 9:07 

323 David EDWARDS H4 12:00 9:58 23:49 10:06 4:02 9:05 9:41 

324 Oliver EASSON H3b 12:00 10:44 24:43 11:05 4:18 9:39 10:05 

325 Jason GARDNER H2b 12:00 10:43 26:00 10:19 3:52 9:01 9:54 5:00 

326 Graham THATCHER H3a 12:00 11:39 26:00 11:03 4:19 10:07 10:35 1:00 

327 Ian BARNES H2b 12:00 11:25 25:49 10:53 4:25 10:03 10:25 

328 John TATLOW H2b 12:00 11:18 25:50 12:00 4:39 10:26 9:55 

1 Steve PEREZ WR1 8:40 6:21 15:21 Front puncture - SS4

2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 8:00 6:38 14:25 7:05 3:01 7:29 3 punctures - 2 spares after SS6

3 Charlie PAYNE WR1 8:31 6:51 14:26 6:51 2:58 6:49 6:48 

4 Roger CHILMAN WR1 9:55 7:22 16:09 7:21 3:08 7:08 7:01 

5 David WRIGHT B13 9:54 8:06 16:09 Puncture damage - SS3

6 Shaun GARDENER B13 8:35 7:09 15:48 7:17 3:08 7:11 7:24 

7 Roger DUCKWORTH WR1 10:15 7:45 18:15 Suspension damage - MC3

8 Nigel GRIFFITHS B13 9:24 7:16 16:08 7:16 3:07 7:15 7:10 

10 Tom CAVE N4 10:47 7:22 16:48 7:52 3:10 7:16 7:14 

11 Mike FAULKNER B13 9:04 8:16 16:13 7:48 3:19 7:35 7:34 

14 Matt EDWARDS B13 9:39 7:24 16:55 7:37 3:14 7:17 7:15 

15 Peter ELKINS WR1 Retired before SS1

16 Bob CEEN WR1 11:35 8:28 18:34 8:41 3:59 8:04 8:07 

18 Tristan BAILEY WR1 11:26 9:36 21:07 9:08 4:14 7:58 8:07 

19 Harry HUNT WR1 9:46 7:42 17:37 7:36 3:13 7:25 7:28 OTL

20 Brendan CUMISKEY B13 10:57 8:19 17:58 8:25 3:32 8:11 8:01 

21 Tom NAUGHTON N4 10:12 8:00 18:25 8:01 3:22 8:01 7:33 

22 Patrick NAYLOR N4 9:45 7:36 18:34 7:34 3:12 7:23 7:15 

23 Dylan DAVIES N4 11:17 8:09 19:43 8:30 3:36 7:51 8:23 

24 Bob MORGAN B13 10:33 7:59 17:53 8:06 3:43 7:53 8:03 

25 Jim McNEIL B13 10:07 8:16 17:38 Retired

26 Luke FRANCIS N4 10:12 Rear driveshaft - SS1

27 Paul DAVY N4 8:23 7:28 16:36 7:45 3:11 7:21 7:37 

31 Mark DONNELLY B11 11:29 9:20 19:25 8:53 3:50 8:28 8:31 

32 Sara WILLIAMS N4 9:53 8:29 20:14 8:46 3:39 8:24 8:36 

33 Neville JONES B13 10:48 8:43 20:06 9:30 4:08 9:13 8:40 

34 Richard CEEN WR1 12:00 8:44 19:15 9:48 4:28 9:24 10:07 

35 Paul WALKER B13 11:56 8:19 18:54 9:02 3:38 8:24 8:13 

36 Dave NUTT WR1 10:58 8:02 18:20 8:04 3:48 8:19 8:16 

37 Keith WILDE N4 8:48 7:58 17:00 7:50 3:23 7:33 7:44 

38 Tony Mac WHIRTER B13 9:17 7:49 17:37 8:15 3:21 8:44 8:04 

39 Seamus O' CONNELL B12 11:22 8:58 20:20 Retired

40 Peter BAYLIS B13 Forgot sump guard - MC1
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Speech House

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Trelleck Common

SS 6

Mailscot

SS 7
Serridge 2

Penalties

41 Allan McDOWALL B11 11:56 8:38 18:33 8:36 3:50 8:52 8:58 

42 Boyd KERSHAW B11 11:58 Bank jumped out at us - SS2

43 Grant REES B11 10:31 8:29 19:12 8:50 3:41 8:13 8:26 

44 Dave BRICK B12 8:43 7:46 16:47 7:50 3:24 7:51 8:32 

45 Matthew ROBINSON B12 11:41 9:05 20:05 8:16 3:29 8:18 8:29 

46 Kevin DAVIES B11 11:08 8:51 20:42 Gearbox - MC3

47 Jim MUNDEN WR1 9:37 8:43 17:46 7:52 3:22 Gearbox

51 Matthew CATHCART B10 10:22 8:29 18:56 9:04 3:45 8:25 8:12 

52 Russell DAVIES B13 10:31 8:01 17:52 8:48 3:41 7:53 7:59 

53 Chris INGRAM B10 11:25 Slow roll - broken screen - SS1

54 Nigel DREW B13 12:00 8:19 18:49 9:18 3:48 8:39 8:07 

55 Andy GWYNNE B10 11:27 9:11 19:58 10:18 3:53 9:02 8:52 

56 Trevor LEWIS B13 11:23 8:57 20:46 9:36 3:45 8:36 8:38 

57 Jason WORGAN B13 9:20 8:13 17:27 8:26 3:52 Broken sump after SS5

58 Toni CARANNANTE B12 9:16 8:37 17:38 9:46 3:48 8:41 8:41 

59 Roger TAYLOR B12 12:00 10:03 24:42 9:04 3:57 Head Gasket

60 Neil MATTHEWS B10 9:33 8:21 17:12 8:07 3:35 8:09 8:58 

61 Adrian ALLEN B11 11:41 9:29 20:12 9:48 4:10 9:27 10:01 

62 Colin WEBB B12 9:37 8:07 17:35 Road not wide enough

63 Tony WILLIAMS B11 12:00 9:50 No risking car! after SS2

64 Lee ROBINSON B10 11:52 9:14 26:00 9:59 3:52 9:22 9:51 

65 Garry WILSON B13 11:09 8:21 18:48 8:46 3:37 8:08 8:09 

66 Paul LOMAS B13 10:19 12:00 Gearbox after SS2

67 Dave MATTHEWS B13 10:56 8:45 19:16 9:10 3:46 8:37 9:12 

68 Ed ROBINSON N4 11:11 8:27 20:15 8:46 3:42 8:20 8:32 

69 Ian GODNEY B11 11:00 8:52 Retired

70 Geoff COTTRILL WR1 11:17 9:24 21:41 9:37 4:09 9:38 9:23 

71 Robert WHEELER B10 Stopped - SS1

72 Sean EDWARDS B10 11:32 9:57 20:36 Retired

73 Lynsey HANSFORD B11 11:09 8:54 19:26 9:24 3:45 9:18 8:39 

74 James SWIFT B12 10:38 8:59 18:51 9:33 3:57 8:45 13:00 

76 Jason MORGAN B13 12:00 11:03 22:57 9:48 3:47 9:41 9:08 

77 Robert DAVIES B11 11:36 10:09 22:24 Broken strut

78 Lee KEDWARD B11 12:00 9:41 22:38 11:17 5:00 Brakes after SS5

79 Neville HUDD B10 11:10 9:32 20:26 10:13 3:57 9:22 9:37 

80 Jon ROSS B12 10:59 9:17 20:03 9:45 3:51 8:38 9:09 

81 Andrew FOX B12 12:00 10:03 19:50 10:05 4:04 9:24 9:36 

82 Jerry BAILEY B11 11:38 9:05 19:48 9:26 3:52 8:28 8:59 

83 Matt GRIFFIN N3 12:00 9:24 20:34 10:06 4:03 9:26 9:11 

84 Damian THOMAS B10 11:13 8:47 20:45 9:10 3:45 8:19 9:10 

85 Mike GOODMAN N3 12:00 9:50 22:30 11:11 4:16 10:17 9:18 OTL

86 Kevin HARVEY B13 12:00 9:51 22:30 11:01 4:28 10:24 10:06 

87 David KEDWARD B10 12:00 11:43 23:46 12:00 4:42 10:58 10:40 

88 Simon DOWDESWELL B13 11:27 9:04 21:17 9:46 3:53 8:44 9:31 

90 Dai LLOYD B11 Driveshaft - SS1

91 Simon MUNDEN B13 11:27 8:55 19:16 10:29 4:06 9:38 9:30 

92 David POYSER N3 10:29 8:44 20:10 Gearbox

93 John O'GORMAN B12 11:42 11:50 26:00 Retired SS4

94 Richard BAKER B11 12:00 9:28 20:58 Stopped - MC2

96 Christian SOUTH B10 12:00 10:42 23:46 11:27 4:20 10:34 10:47 

97 Simon WALLIS N3 12:00 9:20 24:48 10:38 4:18 9:35 9:30 

98 Scott PARTRIDGE N4 10:08 8:46 18:11 9:07 3:42 8:44 8:59 

100 Rob WEIR B13 11:02 9:06 21:30 10:34 4:08 10:14 9:56 

101 Alan ABBEY B10 12:00 10:00 22:31 10:38 4:35 9:51 9:38 

102 Keith THOMAS B13 11:32 9:18 20:59 10:10 3:50 9:07 9:21 

103 Dan DRUMMOND B13 10:33 8:30 19:53 10:42 4:07 9:51 9:57 

104 Mark CHRISTOPHER B11 11:09 9:45 21:32 11:34 4:20 10:29 10:54 

105 Rob DREW B11 12:00 8:54 21:39 10:16 5:00 Hit tree stump - SS5
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Speech House

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Trelleck Common

SS 6

Mailscot

SS 7
Serridge 2

Penalties

106 David FUSSELL B13 11:38 8:27 21:17 10:52 4:38 10:33 10:31 

107 Ian DAVIES B11 10:51 10:34 21:48 10:50 4:17 9:56 10:28 

108 Nick BURTON B11 11:29 9:31 Driveshaft/Bottom ball joint - SS3

109 Kevin PUGH B11 11:51 9:33 22:20 11:21 4:29 10:38 10:38 

110 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 12:00 10:28 24:02 12:00 4:58 10:39 11:16 

111 Paul BUTLER B13 10:30 8:06 19:55 8:57 3:32 8:05 8:47 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 256 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 1 Peugeot 107 1:15:16 1:15:16

2 250 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citroen 1:16:17 1:16:17 1:01 

3 253 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:16:29 1:16:29 1:13 

Class RF1.4

1 220 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 1:04:28 1:04:28

2 237 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 1:09:22 1:09:22 4:54 

3 218 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 3 MGZR 1:11:21 1:11:21 6:53 

4 247 Phillip HARRIS/Liam BURNS RF1.4 4 Daihatsu Sirion 1:12:34 1:12:34 8:06 

5 228 Jason HOPKINS/Ben VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 1:14:19 1:14:19 9:51 

6 251 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 1:15:03 1:15:03 10:35 

7 230 Mick SMITH/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:15:48 1:15:48 11:20 

8 231 Damien RIGDEN/James CROOK RF1.4 8 VW Lupo 1:17:37 1:17:37 13:09 

9 248 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 9 Mgzr 1:17:50 1:17:50 13:22 

10 244 James WATKINS/Daniel PHELPS RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:14:58 3:00 1:17:58 13:30 

11 246 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 11 Peugeot 106 1:23:00 1:00 1:24:00 19:32 

12 258 Neil HORNER/Ian HORNER RF1.4 12 Skoda Favorit 1:24:54 1:24:54 20:26 

Class 1400L

1 242 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L 1 Mgzr 1:13:51 1:13:51

2 243 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 Mgzr 1:18:31 1:18:31 4:40 

3 235 Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1400L 3 Mgzr 1:23:50 1:23:50 9:59 

Class 1400C

1 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:32 1:07:32

2 254 Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 1:10:31 1:10:31 2:59 

3 233 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C 3 Morris Mini 1:13:00 1:13:00 5:28 

4 232 Matthew JACKSON/Rhys PRICE 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 1:19:55 1:19:55 12:23 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:17 0:57:17

2 204 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:35 0:58:35 1:18 

3 216 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:35 1:02:35 5:18 

4 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:50 1:02:50 5:33 

5 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MGZR 1:04:09 1:04:09 6:52 

6 208 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:22 1:05:22 8:05 

7 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 7 Proton Satria 1:09:38 1:09:38 12:21 

8 209 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 8 Proton Satria 1:11:30 1:11:30 14:13 

9 213 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 9 Proton Satria 1:11:41 1:11:41 14:24 

10 239 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 10 Mgzr 1:12:57 1:12:57 15:40 

11 211 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 11 Escort RS1400 1:13:32 1:13:32 16:15 

12 226 Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS 1400S 12 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:29 1:14:29 17:12 

13 225 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 13 MGZR 1:14:34 1:14:34 17:17 

14 241 Gary WRIGHT/Emma MORRISON 1400S 14 Mgzr 1:15:21 1:15:21 18:04 

15 224 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 15 Peugeot 106 1:15:23 1:15:23 18:06 

16 214 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 16 Proton Satria 1:17:53 1:00 1:18:53 21:36 

17 222 Robert DAVIES/Andrew POPEJOY 1400S 17 Vauxhall Nova 1:21:19 1:21:19 24:02 

18 252 Luke FREEMAN/Andy JOHNSON 1400S 18 Mgzr 1:21:59 1:21:59 24:42 

Class H1a

1 306 Bob GIBBONS/Stuart CARDELL H1a 1 Cortina MK2 1:12:08 1:12:08

Class H1b

1 301 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H1b 1 Volvo 1:14:30 1:14:30

2 305 Ian BEVERIDGE/Preston AYRES H1b 2 Volvo PV544 1:14:44 1:14:44 0:14 

3 303 Terry BROWN/Michael GILBEY H1b 3 Porsche 911 1:19:13 1:19:13 4:43 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H2b

1 317 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:18:30 1:18:30

2 327 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 2 Escort RS2000 1:25:00 1:25:00 6:30 

3 328 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD H2b 3 Saab 96 V4 1:26:08 1:26:08 7:38 

4 325 Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS H2b 4 Ford Escort MK1 1:21:49 5:00 1:26:49 8:19 

Class H3a

1 326 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES H3a 1 Hillman Avenger 1:25:43 1:00 1:26:43

Class H3b

1 320 Nick PAINTER/Tom MARROTT H3b 1 Ford Escort 1:15:42 1:15:42

2 322 Ian ARCHER/Jim GOODMAN H3b 2 Ford Escort 1:16:17 1:16:17 0:35 

3 324 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:34 1:22:34 6:52 

Class H4

1 312 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H4 1 Ford Escort 1:11:35 1:11:35

2 318 Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE H4 2 Ford Escort MK1 1:12:47 1:12:47 1:12 

3 316 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK H4 3 Ford Escort 1:13:28 1:13:28 1:53 

4 323 David EDWARDS/Adrian Mc NALLY H4 4 Escort RS2000 1:18:41 1:18:41 7:06 

Class N3

1 83 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:14:44 1:14:44

2 97 Simon WALLIS/Pete HORSMAN N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:20:09 1:20:09 5:25 

Class N4

1 27 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:58:21 0:58:21

2 37 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 1:55 

3 10 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:00:29 1:00:29 2:08 

4 22 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:01:19 1:01:19 2:58 

5 21 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:34 1:03:34 5:13 

6 23 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:07:29 1:07:29 9:08 

7 98 Scott PARTRIDGE/Will ROGERS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 1:07:37 1:07:37 9:16 

8 32 Sara WILLIAMS/Andrew SANKEY N4 8 Subaru Impreza 1:08:01 1:08:01 9:40 

9 68 Ed ROBINSON/James HAMER N4 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:13 1:09:13 10:52 

Class B10

1 60 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:55 1:03:55

2 51 Matthew CATHCART/James MORGAN B10 2 Ford Fiesta 1:07:13 1:07:13 3:18 

3 84 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:09 1:11:09 7:14 

4 55 Andy GWYNNE/Pauline NASH B10 4 Citroen Saxo 1:12:41 1:12:41 8:46 

5 79 Neville HUDD/Ross WOTHERSPOON B10 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:17 1:14:17 10:22 

6 101 Alan ABBEY/Andy BARLOW B10 6 Ford Puma 1:19:13 1:19:13 15:18 

7 64 Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON B10 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:10 1:20:10 16:15 

8 96 Christian SOUTH/Thomas WHITTLE B10 8 Citroen C2 1:23:36 1:23:36 19:41 

9 110 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:25:23 1:25:23 21:28 

10 87 David KEDWARD/Mark CRESSWELL B10 10 Escort RS1600 1:25:49 1:25:49 21:54 

Class B11

1 43 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:22 1:07:22

2 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 1:09:23 1:09:23 2:01 

3 31 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS B11 3 Renault Clio R3 1:09:56 1:09:56 2:34 

4 73 Lynsey HANSFORD/Rob HANSFORD B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:10:35 1:10:35 3:13 

5 82 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY B11 5 Ford Escort 1:11:16 1:11:16 3:54 

6 61 Adrian ALLEN/Mike WILDING B11 6 Opel Manta 1:14:48 1:14:48 7:26 

7 107 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 1:18:44 1:18:44 11:22 

8 104 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Lizzy BRAIN B11 8 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:19:43 1:19:43 12:21 

9 109 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Astra 1:20:50 1:20:50 13:28 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B12

1 44 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 1 Ford Escort 1:00:53 1:00:53

2 58 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 2 BMW 316 EVO 1:06:27 1:06:27 5:34 

3 45 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:30 

4 80 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 4 BMW 325i 1:11:42 1:11:42 10:49 

5 74 James SWIFT/Mattie PUGH B12 5 Ford Escort 1:13:43 1:13:43 12:50 

6 81 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 6 BMW 325i 1:15:02 1:15:02 14:09 

Class B13

1 6 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 EVO 5-9 0:56:32 0:56:32

2 8 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 1:04 

3 14 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:21 0:59:21 2:49 

4 11 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 0:59:49 0:59:49 3:17 

5 38 Tony Mac WHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:03:07 1:03:07 6:35 

6 24 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:04:10 1:04:10 7:38 

7 52 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:04:45 1:04:45 8:13 

8 20 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY B13 8 Mitsubishi EVO9 1:05:23 1:05:23 8:51 

9 65 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B13 9 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:06:58 1:06:58 10:26 

10 111 Paul BUTLER/Kevin WATKINS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:07:52 1:07:52 11:20 

11 35 Paul WALKER/Chris RIDGE B13 11 Subaru 1:08:26 1:08:26 11:54 

12 54 Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:09:00 1:09:00 12:28 

13 67 Dave MATTHEWS/Matthew NICHOLAS B13 13 Subaru Impreza 1:09:42 1:09:42 13:10 

14 33 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:11:08 1:11:08 14:36 

15 56 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 15 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:11:41 1:11:41 15:09 

16 91 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 16 Subaru Impreza 1:13:21 1:13:21 16:49 

17 103 Dan DRUMMOND/Jonny HARFORD B13 17 Land Rover Discovery 1:13:33 1:13:33 17:01 

18 88 Simon DOWDESWELL/Peter SOWERBY B13 18 Land Rover Freelander 1:13:42 1:13:42 17:10 

19 102 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 19 Land Rover Freelander 1:14:17 1:14:17 17:45 

20 100 Rob WEIR/Ross WEIR B13 20 Subaru Impreza 1:16:30 1:16:30 19:58 

21 106 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 21 Subaru Impreza 1:17:56 1:17:56 21:24 

22 76 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 22 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24 21:52 

23 86 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS B13 23 Subaru Impreza 1:20:20 1:20:20 23:48 

Class WR1

1 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 1 Ford Focus 0:53:14 0:53:14

2 4 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 4:50 

3 36 Dave NUTT/Steve GREENHILL WR1 3 Ford Focus 1:05:47 1:05:47 12:33 

4 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 4 Subaru Impreza 1:07:28 1:07:28 14:14 

5 18 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 5 Mitsubishi WRC 1:11:36 1:11:36 18:22 

6 34 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 1:13:46 1:13:46 20:32 

7 70 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 M.G. Metro 6R4 1:15:09 1:15:09 21:55 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

214 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 1:00 

227 Wyn MORGAN/Elgan DAVIES 1400S SS4A Early at  SS4A 2:00 2:00 

234 Richard CLARK/Lawrence CLARK 1400S SS5A Early at  SS5A 1:00 1:00 

244 James WATKINS/Daniel PHELPS RF1.4 SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 

SS6A Early at  SS6A 2:00 3:00 

246 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 SS6A Early at  SS6A 1:00 1:00 

255 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C MC2 Early at  MC2 5:00 

MC3 Early at  MC3 4:40 9:40 

325 Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS H2b SS6A Early at  SS6A 5:00 5:00 

326 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES H3a SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 1:00 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
58 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

206 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Peugeot 206 4 Gearbox after SS3

207 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES 1400S Toyota Yaris 5 Slid into ditch

210 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 4 No traction after SS4

215 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus 4 Went off (no damage) - SS1

217 Harry PORTLOCK/John JARRETT 1400L VW Polo 16V 5 No traction

219 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MGZR 3 Hit tree - bent front strut - SS2

221 Harry GARDNER/Elliott GRAHAM 1400C Peugeot 106 GTI OTL

223 David THOMAS/Paul WILLIAMS 1400L Peugeot 106 5 Engine rattle after SS4

227 Wyn MORGAN/Elgan DAVIES 1400S Citroen C2 6 Head gasket

234 Richard CLARK/Lawrence CLARK 1400S Ford Puma OTL

236 Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 Peugeot 107 3 Fuel pump failure SS3

238 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L Mgzr 2 Wheel off - SS2

240 Paul BONNER/Mark WATKINS 1400C Peugeot 4 Retired

245 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroen Saxo 3 Went off and no gears - SS3

255 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C Peugeot 106 OTL

257 Cactus RAAZI/Robert KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Lupo Sport 5 Steering after SS4

302 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine Mc BRIDE H1b Porsche 911 4 No traction after SS3

304 Simon WALLIS/Graham WRIDE H1a Lotus Cortina 2 Retired after SS1

307 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort MK2 3 Stopped - SS3

308 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H4 Ford Escort MK2 2 Bad tyre choice

310 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 Opel Ascona 400 Retired - MC4

311 Stuart CLARKE/Andy BALLANTYNE H3b Ford Escort MK2 4 Conditions!! after SS3

313 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H4 Ford Escort 4 Retired

314 Robert DENNIS/Peter JAMES H4 Ford Escort 4 Retired MC3

315 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK H4 Ford Escort 4 Retired

319 Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b Ford Escort RS 4 Not talented enough for ice

321 Nigel GODDEN/Ian ORFORD H2a Escort Mexico 4 Retired

1 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 4 Front puncture - SS4

2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 7 3 punctures - 2 spares after SS6

5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi EVO9 4 Puncture damage - SS3

7 Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD WR1 Subaru Impreza 4 Suspension damage - MC3

15 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 Ford Focus WRC 1 Retired before SS1

19 Harry HUNT/Robbie DURANT WR1 Fiesta S2000 OTL

25 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 4 Retired

26 Luke FRANCIS/John. H. ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO9 2 Rear driveshaft - SS1

39 Seamus O' CONNELL/Sean MAGEE B12 Ford Escort MK2 4 Retired

40 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Forgot sump guard - MC1

42 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 2 Bank jumped out at us - SS2

46 Kevin DAVIES/Dale FURNISS B11 Ford Escort 4 Gearbox - MC3

47 Jim MUNDEN/John LEIGH WR1 Subaru Impreza 6 Gearbox

53 Chris INGRAM/Cliffy SIMMONS B10 Renault Twingo 2 Slow roll - broken screen - SS1

57 Jason WORGAN/Mark WHEELER B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Broken sump after SS5

59 Roger TAYLOR/Paul BEVAN B12 Ford Escort 6 Head Gasket

62 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 BMW 325 4 Road not wide enough

63 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 3 No risking car! after SS2

66 Paul LOMAS/Mark LEADER B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Gearbox after SS2

69 Ian GODNEY/Andrew SMITH B11 VW Golf 3 Retired

71 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW 1 Stopped - SS1

72 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort 4 Retired

77 Robert DAVIES/Fiona SCARRETT B11 Ford Focus 4 Broken strut

78 Lee KEDWARD/Mark NEWMAN B11 Ford Escort G3 6 Brakes after SS5

85 Mike GOODMAN/Abi SUMMERFIELD N3 Ford Fiesta ST OTL

90 Dai LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1 Driveshaft - SS1

92 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 4 Gearbox

93 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 BMW E30 4 Retired SS4

94 Richard BAKER/Tim BABBAGE B11 Ford Escort 4 Stopped - MC2

105 Rob DREW/Mike TRUMAN B11 Ford Escort MK2 6 Hit tree stump - SS5

108 Nick BURTON/Rob HICK B11 Vauxhall Corsa 3 Driveshaft/Bottom ball joint - SS3
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Sallowvallets

Fastest speed 43.11 mph

Length 5.75miles

No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 8:00 
201 Wilkes 8:18 
27 Davy 8:23 
207 Slights 8:28 
307 Elliott 8:30 
3 Payne 8:31 
6 Gardener 8:35 
1 Perez 8:40 
44 Brick 8:43 
37 Wilde 8:48 

SS 2 Serridge 1

Fastest speed 54.60 mph

Length 5.78miles

No. Driver Time

1 Perez 6:21 
2 Hunter 6:38 
3 Payne 6:51 

203 Lawson 7:06 
6 Gardener 7:09 

201= Wilkes 7:10 
207= Slights 7:10 
204 Bennett 7:11 
8 Griffiths 7:16 

307 Elliott 7:20 

SS 3 Speech House

Fastest speed 50.45 mph

Length 12.12miles

No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 14:25 
3 Payne 14:26 

201 Wilkes 14:58 
1 Perez 15:21 

207 Slights 15:38 
203 Lawson 15:47 
6 Gardener 15:48 

204 Bennett 16:01 
8 Griffiths 16:08 

4= Chilman 16:09 

SS 4 Chepstow Park

Fastest speed 49.04 mph

Length 5.60miles

No. Driver Time

3 Payne 6:51 
2 Hunter 7:05 
8 Griffiths 7:16 
6 Gardener 7:17 
4 Chilman 7:21 
22 Naylor 7:34 
19 Hunt 7:36 
14 Edwards 7:37 
203 Lawson 7:40 
27 Davy 7:45 

SS 5 Trelleck Common

Fastest speed 47.75 mph

Length 2.36miles

No. Driver Time

3 Payne 2:58 
2 Hunter 3:01 

203= Lawson 3:07 
8= Griffiths 3:07 
4= Chilman 3:08 
6= Gardener 3:08 

201= Wilkes 3:10 
10= Cave 3:10 
27 Davy 3:11 
22 Naylor 3:12 

SS 6 Mailscot

Fastest speed 52.45 mph

Length 5.96miles

No. Driver Time

3 Payne 6:49 
4 Chilman 7:08 
6 Gardener 7:11 

203 Lawson 7:12 
8 Griffiths 7:15 
10 Cave 7:16 
14 Edwards 7:17 
201 Wilkes 7:18 

204= Bennett 7:21 
27= Davy 7:21 

SS 7 Serridge 2

Fastest speed 54.72 mph

Length 6.20miles

No. Driver Time

3 Payne 6:48 
4 Chilman 7:01 
8 Griffiths 7:10 
10 Cave 7:14 

14= Edwards 7:15 
22= Naylor 7:15 

6 Gardener 7:24 
19 Hunt 7:28 
21 Naughton 7:33 
11 Faulkner 7:34 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Sallowvallets

Gravel

Length 5.75miles

No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:08:00
201 Wilkes 0:08:18
27 Davy 0:08:23
207 Slights 0:08:28
307 Elliott 0:08:30
3 Payne 0:08:31
6 Gardener 0:08:35
1 Perez 0:08:40
44 Brick 0:08:43
37 Wilde 0:08:48

SS 2 Serridge 1

Gravel

Length 5.78miles

No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:14:38
1 Perez 0:15:01
3 Payne 0:15:22

201 Wilkes 0:15:28
207 Slights 0:15:38
6 Gardener 0:15:44

307 Elliott 0:15:50
27 Davy 0:15:51
203 Lawson 0:16:04
204 Bennett 0:16:09

SS 3 Speech House

Gravel

Length 12.12miles

No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:29:03
3 Payne 0:29:48
1 Perez 0:30:22

201 Wilkes 0:30:26
207 Slights 0:31:16
6 Gardener 0:31:32

203 Lawson 0:31:51
204 Bennett 0:32:10
27 Davy 0:32:27
8 Griffiths 0:32:48

SS 4 Chepstow Park

Gravel

Length 5.60miles

No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:36:08
3 Payne 0:36:39
6 Gardener 0:38:49

201 Wilkes 0:39:04
203 Lawson 0:39:31
204 Bennett 0:40:04
8 Griffiths 0:40:04
27 Davy 0:40:12
4 Chilman 0:40:47
44 Brick 0:41:06

SS 5 Trelleck Common

Gravel

Length 2.36miles

No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:39:09
3 Payne 0:39:37
6 Gardener 0:41:57

201 Wilkes 0:42:14
203 Lawson 0:42:38
8 Griffiths 0:43:11
27 Davy 0:43:23
204 Bennett 0:43:27
4 Chilman 0:43:55
44 Brick 0:44:30

SS 6 Mailscot

Gravel

Length 5.96miles

No. Driver Total

3 Payne 0:46:26
2 Hunter 0:46:38
6 Gardener 0:49:08

201 Wilkes 0:49:32
203 Lawson 0:49:50
8 Griffiths 0:50:26
27 Davy 0:50:44
204 Bennett 0:50:48
4 Chilman 0:51:03
14 Edwards 0:52:06

SS 7 Serridge 2

Gravel

Length 6.20miles

No. Driver Total

3 Payne 0:53:14
6 Gardener 0:56:32

201 Wilkes 0:57:17
8 Griffiths 0:57:36
4 Chilman 0:58:04
27 Davy 0:58:21
204 Bennett 0:58:35
14 Edwards 0:59:21
11 Faulkner 0:59:49
37 Wilde 1:00:16
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Charlie PAYNE 4 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
2 Hugh HUNTER 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
1 Steve PEREZ 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
4 Roger CHILMAN - 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 1 - - - -

201 Julian WILKES - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - -
8 Nigel GRIFFITHS - - 3 - 1 - - - 2 - - - - - -

203 Justin LAWSON - - 1 2 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
6 Shaun GARDENER - - 1 1 2 - 3 - - - - - - - -
27 Paul DAVY - - 1 - - - - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 -
207 Ash SLIGHTS - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
10 Tom CAVE - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1
22 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1
14 Matt EDWARDS - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - -
307 Nick ELLIOTT - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
19 Harry HUNT - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
204 David BENNETT - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 -
44 Dave BRICK - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
21 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
11 Mike FAULKNER - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1
37 Keith WILDE - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 -
5 David WRIGHT - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
47 Jim MUNDEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
38 Tony Mac WHIRTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
216 Nigel JENKINS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
58 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
52 Russell DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
205 Marcel FRELING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 1 2 3 3 3 31
201 2 3 2 2 4 42
27 3 201 8 203= 6 83
207 203 1 6 8= 203 104
307 6 207 4 4= 8 14=5
3 201= 203 22 6= 10 22=6
6 207= 6 19 201= 14 67
1 204 204 14 10= 201 198
44 8 8 203 27 204= 219
37 307 4= 27 22 27= 1110

203= 4= 5= 11 19 22 2711
204= 10= 11 37= 14 19 3712

11 14 27 44= 11 2 20113
216 27 44 10= 38 37 20414
58 205= 10 47= 21= 11 5215

220= 22= 14 204 47= 216 2016
38= 19 216 21 204= 23= 2417
57 7 37 36 205= 44= 3818
8 44 60 24 37= 205 16=19

310 38 57 60 216= 24= 18=20
60 37 62 38 44= 52= 54=21

47= 24 19= 220= 202 202 20522
62= 21 38= 45= 45 18 6523
14 216= 25= 216 20= 21 202=24
208 52= 58= 202 111= 212 51=25
22 36 220 20 220 208= 3526
19 5= 47 57 60 16= 3627
32 111= 310 23 237= 237= 31828
5 62 52 41 23= 111= 2329
4 23 24 201 65 65 208=30

205 310= 208 305= 35 60 43=31
315= 57= 20 16= 32 20 4532
25= 206= 98 205= 43= 43 31633
98 11= 7 212= 52= 213 3134

21= 25= 312 32= 208= 316 250=35
26= 20= 36 65= 68= 45 44=36

7 35= 205 68= 98= 239= 68=37
66 54= 21 52 24 36= 21238
51 208= 41 43 209= 84= 3239
92 220= 16= 239 305= 68 209=40
111 60= 22= 31 51= 251= 213=41
43= 65= 65 214= 56= 32= 5642
52= 202 54 254= 73= 35= 239=43
24= 212 74 218= 84= 51 73=44
103= 68= 35 111= 67 250= 3345
237 106= 51 35 76 318= 247=46
74 16 212 51= 218= 31= 58=47
10 32= 43 59= 318= 82= 230=48
33 43= 34 306 36= 220 233=49
212 51= 67= 98 54= 224 23750

256= 103 91= 18 58= 310 244=51
107= 58 31 208= 211 306 111=52

67 41 73 250= 31= 209 220=53
20 213 315 316= 41= 228 320=54
36 33= 23 67= 102= 247= 214=55
80 47= 82 84= 228= 56= 254=56
69 221= 218= 213= 247= 301= 310=57
100 237= 254= 237= 254= 305= 55=58
313 34= 81 251 80= 67= 22159
46 92= 103 54 250= 218= 21660

306= 67 111 301 306= 80= 22461
65= 98 55 73 316= 54 41=62
73= 84 80 82 325= 58 60=63
104= 233 45 209 57= 38= 82=64
211= 46 313= 225 64= 88= 98=65
79= 69 33= 33 82= 98= 31766

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

68 311= 92 228= 55= 74 231=67
254= 73= 209= 74= 88= 233= 301=68
84= 105= 306= 247 224= 322= 312=69
23= 224= 61 56 230= 254= 21870
70= 91= 32 226= 212= 303= 32271
251 239= 68 233= 251= 41 303=72
241 318= 39 70= 312= 317= 76=73

242= 56= 242= 318 317= 320= 8074
39= 211= 79= 242 214= 214 228=75
56 39= 225= 303 225= 211= 84=76
53 74 237= 310= 226= 234= 8377
18 210= 247 80= 233= 312 6778

55= 215= 241 58= 301= 325 23279
88= 218= 83 88= 59= 226= 23480
91= 254= 72 231= 74= 244= 8581
31= 88= 46 34= 79= 55= 24882
108= 209= 213 61= 320= 230= 10283
226 45= 84 76= 16= 248= 7084
72= 82= 56 253 310 323= 21185
102= 100 211 244 231= 102 25686

16 226= 94 322 303= 256 305=87
77 306= 102 224= 244= 221 91=88

82= 55 311 64= 323= 225= 97=89
106= 244 251 317 234= 242= 225=90
253 64 18 312 83= 241 88=91
45= 322 233 81 242= 33 25392
61= 230= 239 323= 246= 73 24293
93 312= 256= 83= 81= 231 8194
248 80= 88= 227= 222= 64= 241=95

209= 228= 106= 241= 256= 79= 79=96
109= 240= 202 256= 91= 34= 10197

64 102= 243 102 103 81= 32398
35= 31= 100 320 33= 222 222=99
41= 97= 104 79 100= 83 226=100
42 247 226 232 241= 61 64101

213= 231 253= 230= 248= 232= 325102
224= 227= 105= 105= 70= 246= 328103
202= 70= 318= 55 61 97 100104
206= 83= 70= 325 243 70= 103105
210= 251= 107 211 221= 91= 61106
214= 94= 228= 243 232= 324 324107
215= 61 234= 234 322= 76 86108
217= 232 301 91 253= 252 34109
218= 242= 244 217 18= 253 306110
219= 313= 316 248 213= 243= 246111
221= 108= 305 252= 85= 101= 235112
222= 252= 320 100= 258= 103= 243113
223= 303= 109 97= 107= 107 327114
225= 79= 77 101= 324= 258 107115
227= 109 248 103 97= 327 106116
228= 222= 85= 223 326 326 258117
230= 315= 86= 107 96= 100 326118
231= 301= 101 106 104= 85 109119
232= 320= 230 327 227 235 87120
233= 316= 78 86 327 86 96121
234= 18= 223 326 235 328 104122
235= 234 227 324 34= 104 252=123
236= 223 322= 246 86= 255 110=124
238= 78 76= 85 109 106 251125
239= 253 215 78 101 96 255126
240= 104 224 221 106 109 203=127
243= 63= 240 109 328 110 74=128
244= 85= 87= 96 255 87129
245= 86 96= 235 87130
246= 314 210 104 110131
247= 72 323 258 239=132

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

250= 323 217 255 252=133
252= 101 252 207= 78=134
255= 217= 231 222= 105=135
257= 225= 110 257=136
258= 305= 250 328=137
301= 59= 314 87=138
302= 81= 258 110=139
303= 77 235140
304= 250= 214=141
305= 317= 317=142
308= 319 222143
311= 256 59144
312= 245 324145
314= 241 257146
316= 243 97147
317= 246= 232148
318= 302= 246=149
319= 110 319=150
320= 248= 327151
321= 107= 328152
322= 96 303153
323= 325 206=154
324= 324 221=155
325= 214 255=156
326= 76 302=157
327= 235 321=158
328= 321 325=159
34= 257 326=160
54= 328 64=161
59= 327 93=162
63= 326163
76= 87164
78= 93165
81= 219=166
83= 236=167
85= 255=168
86= 258=169
87= 66=170
94=171
96=172
97=173
101=174
105=175
110=176
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
11th February 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 2 2 3 31
201 1 3 3 3 2 62
27 3 1 6 6 6 2013
207 201 201 201 201 201 84
307 207 207 203 203 203 45
3 6 6 204 8 8 276
6 307 203 8 27 27 2047
1 27 204 27 204 204 148
44 203 27 4 4 4 119
37 204 8 44 44 14 3710

203= 44 44 11 11 11 1011
204= 8 4 14 14 44 4412

11 37 11 37 37 37 2213
216 14 37 216 216 10 21614
58 38 14 10 10 216 20315

220= 216 5 38 38 22 3816
38= 4 216 60 22 60 2117
57 11 38 207 60 38 6018
8 22 10 57 220 220 20519

310 19 57 22 57 205 2420
60 57 19 220 47 21 22021

47= 220 60 47 21 24 5222
62= 310 62 24 205 52 20823
14 205 220 21 24 208 2024
208 62 310 205 208 20 3625
22 58 58 208 52 36 5826
19 60 22 310 58 310 6527
32 5 208 52 20 58 5128
5 7 205 58 310 98 4329
4 208 25 36 36 65 1630

205 10 47 20 98 43 2331
315= 21 7 98 51 212 21232
25= 47 52 51 65 51 9833
98 32 24 43 43 111 11134

21= 25 21 212 212 23 3235
26= 52 98 65 111 16 3536

7 24 20 16 32 32 5437
66 111 36 32 23 35 6838
51 51 51 111 16 41 23739
92 98 43 23 41 67 4540
111 43 212 41 35 237 4141
43= 36 65 74 67 68 20242
52= 103 74 67 74 74 6743
24= 92 111 35 54 54 3144
103= 212 32 54 68 45 25445
237 20 16 68 237 31 7346
74 237 103 73 45 202 3347
10 23 67 237 73 254 8448
33 65 41 254 254 73 8249
212 33 54 33 31 306 21850

256= 74 23 31 33 84 20951
107= 68 35 45 306 218 31252

67 315 315 306 202 82 1853
20 67 92 312 312 33 5654
36 69 73 103 218 312 21355
80 46 312 34 84 80 8056
69 84 33 218 103 209 30657
100 73 91 84 82 56 24758
313 16 237 82 80 213 5559
46 106 68 80 91 251 31860

306= 100 34 202 34 18 23961
65= 211 254 91 209 103 23362
73= 35 31 213 56 34 9163
104= 80 80 209 55 55 31664
211= 206 306 56 213 91 21165
79= 306 82 55 251 247 10366
68 254 55 239 211 211 8867

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

254= 54 39 242 242 88 7468
84= 39 46 251 247 242 3469
23= 56 313 61 79 233 24270
70= 91 84 211 61 239 7971
251 202 45 18 88 318 10272
241 88 218 79 233 79 22873

242= 41 211 247 18 226 22674
39= 313 56 233 226 61 30175
56 55 209 88 102 102 22576
53 226 79 226 225 316 8377
18 213 242 225 239 225 30578

55= 70 213 81 81 228 6179
88= 79 106 70 318 305 8180
91= 82 61 102 83 301 25181
31= 221= 100 83 70 81 7082
108= 34= 202 100 100 83 25683
226 45 88 106 241 241 24184
72= 251 102 318 228 70 22485
102= 233 247 241 305 256 32086

16 31 81 256 256 224 23087
77 102 251 228 316 100 32288

82= 242 233 105 301 320 25089
106= 104 311 316 106 253 25390
253 224 83 301 253 230 10091
45= 311= 72 305 105 322 23192
61= 105= 239 253 224 106 24893
93 209 18 234 320 250 10694
248 239= 226 320 230 234 24495

209= 318= 241 104 244 107 7696
109= 108 70 224 107 243 31797

64 18 256 107 104 248 24398
35= 210= 104 230 322 231 32399
41= 215= 94 244 243 104 107100
42 218= 225 322 234 323 214101

213= 256 105 243 231 244 303102
224= 64 318 109 250 76 101103
202= 61 253 223 248 317 104104
206= 244 228 101 109 101 232105
210= 322 107 231 76 214 97106
214= 230= 244 248 101 303 64107
215= 312= 301 86 59 109 86108
217= 228= 234 250 86 86 109109
218= 240= 316 78 323 64 222110
219= 97 109 76 317 97 252111
221= 247 320 59 78 232 324112
222= 253 230 323 227 252 96113
223= 231 243 252 64 222 235114
225= 109 215 227 252 324 246115
227= 227= 224 217 97 96 258116
228= 83= 227 317 214 235 327117
230= 107 77 97 232 246 110118
231= 94 305 232 303 110 87119
232= 72 322 64 222 258 328120
233= 232 78 214 96 327 326121
234= 252= 223 303 324 87 325122
235= 303= 86 96 325 326123
236= 222 101 222 246 328124
238= 301= 240 110 235 325125
239= 320= 248 324 110126
240= 316 210 235 87127
243= 234 231 325 258128
244= 223 252 246 327129
245= 241 323 87 328130
246= 78 217 257 326131
247= 77 76 258132
250= 63 314 327133
252= 86 222 328134

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

255= 314 97 326135
257= 323 206136
258= 101 250137
301= 217= 96138
302= 225= 110139
303= 305= 317140
304= 59= 232141
305= 81= 59142
308= 250= 64143
311= 317= 214144
312= 319 235145
314= 66 324146
316= 248 87147
317= 245 303148
318= 243 319149
319= 246= 257150
320= 302= 246151
321= 110 258152
322= 96 302153
323= 325 325154
324= 324 321155
325= 214 328156
326= 76 327157
327= 235 93158
328= 321 326159
34= 257160
54= 328161
59= 327162
63= 93163
76= 326164
78= 87165
81= 219=166
83= 255=167
86= 258=168
87=169
94=170
96=171
97=172
101=173
105=174
110=175
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